Official Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)

RM6098 Technology Products and Associated Services.

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)

C26050 EUC Hardware & Peripherals

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 (Changing the Contract)

Contract Details		
This variation is between:	The Secretary of State for the Home Department (acting through the Home Office ("the Buyer") And British Telecommunications PLC ("the Supplier")	
Contract name:	C26050 EUC Hardware & Peripherals ("the Contract") REDACTED	
Contract reference number:	C26050 EUC Hardware & Peripherals	
	Details of Proposed Variation	
Variation initiated by:	Buyer	
Variation number:	REDACTED	
Date variation is raised:	21/01/2025	
Proposed variation	50% uplift to the contract permitted under PCR Reg 72.1. b	
Reason for the variation:	To accommodate Home Office Tech Refresh and to help reduce tech dept.	
An Impact Assessment shall be provided within:	Not Applicable	
	Impact of Variation	
Likely impact of the proposed variation:	Not Applicable	
Outcome of Variation		
Contract variation:	The Variation Form proposes to amend the original contract as follows:	
	 Increase the original contract value by 50% £ REDACTED from £ REDACTED to a total contract value of £ REDACTED - All values are Exclusive of VAT. 	
	 BT has met its obligations to provide the devices for the specified quantities in the original contract. Charges for all unit prices and devices/ warranty will be priced on current market value and reasonable endeavours will be 	

	taken to ensure prici pricing.	ng will reflect agreed contract
	Note: The variation to the chasigned by both parties.	arges will apply from the date
Financial variation:	Original Contract Value:	£ REDACTED (Excludes VAT)
	Additional cost due to variation:	£ REDACTED (Excludes VAT)
	New Contract value:	The Maximum Amount of this Call-Off Contract is £ REDACTED (Excludes VAT) Only an uplift value of £ REDACTED can be utilised on this contract.

- 1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be effective from the date it is signed by the Buyer.
- 2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.
- 3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Variation.

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the **Buyer**.

Signature	REDACTED
Date	21/01/2025
Name (in Capitals)	REDACTED, Commercial Manager, Home Office
Address	2 Marsham Street, London SW1P 4DF

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the **Supplier**.

Signature	REDACTED
Date	21/01/2025
Name (in Capitals)	REDACTED
Address	One Braham, Braham Street, London, E1 8EE

Official Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)

Framework Ref: RM6068 Project Version: v1.0 Model Version: v3.1